Reference is made to the resolution of the Annual General 
Meeting held on 11 March 2025 authorizing the purchase of own shares. 

Upon approval of the above proposal, Article 4 of the Company’s Articles of Association shall 
read as follows: 

“The share capital of the Company amounts to ISK 1,967,378,137 (one billion nine hundred 
sixty-seven million three hundred seventy-eight thousand one hundred thirty-seven Icelandic 
kr.). Shares shall be registered in the name of their holders. 

The Board of Directors is authorized to increase the Company’s share capital, in one or more 
stages, by up to ISK 24,000,000 in nominal value (corresponding to up to 1.33% of the total